Office of the City Engineer
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wl 53403
262-636-9191

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/

City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262-636-9545
January 16, 2014 Legistar Item: 14-9728
To: Sandy Weidner, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney %?/
Assistant ComfiissiGner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Final Payment Contract 06-11 (K1-006), PS — 2011 DPW/Engineering IT Support On-Call

The work on Contract 06-11 (K1-006) — PS 2011 DPW/Engineering IT Support On-Call, has been
satisfactorily completed and the contractor, AECOM, is requesting final payment in the amount of
$27,343.16.

The original contract was approved in the amount of $25,000.00 under Resolution 10-2347 of December
21, 2010. Amendment No. 1 was approved in the amount of $15,000.00 under Resolution 13-0017 of
January 15, 2013.

Funding is available in Account 101.130.5610, Professional Services.

JCR:njp

cc: File
Joy Hansche



